exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security
Interest (Enforcement)Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 08.11.2024 by
eNICBL calling upon the Borrower, M/s. Jenish Textile -Prop. Mrs. Neelamben
Ghanshyambhai Zalavadiya, to repay the aggregate amount mentioned in the
Notice Rs.78,93,250.83 (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty and Paise Eighty Three Only) under Cash Credit & Term Loan
facility together with future interest @11.50% p.a & 11% p.a. resp. and penal interest
@2% p.a. w.e.f. 01.11.2024 & 05.11.2024 resp. compounded with monthly rest till
the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the Notice.